

Pure International Limited Concept House Home Park Road Kings Langley Hertfordshire, WD4 8UD United Kingdom

www.pure-audio.com

Declaration reference No: Pure Woodland DoC (CE)

Declaration of Conformity

We, Pure International Ltd. of Home Park Road, Kings Langley, Hertfordshire, WD4 8UD, UK; declare that this DoC is issued under our sole responsibility and that this product:

Product description: DAB radio / BT speaker

Type designation(s): Woodland

Trademark: PURE

All products carry a serial number providing traceability to the DOM in the

first six digits in the format:

Batch / Serial number: X WWYYX, where WW-Week # and YY= Year.

Pure Woodland





Pure International Limited Concept House Home Park Road Kings Langley Hertfordshire, WD4 8UD United Kingdom

www.pure-audio.com

is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation:

Radio Equipment directive: 2014 / 53 / EU

and other Union harmonization legislation where applicable:

with reference to the following standards applied:

EN 55032:2015+A11:2020

EN 55035:2017+A11:2020

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)

ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4 (2020-09)

ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03)

ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)

ETSI EN 303 345-1 V1.1.1: 2019

ETSI EN 303 345-3 V1.1.1: 2021

ETSI EN 303 345-4 V1.1.1: 2021

EN 62479:2010

EN 50663:2017

EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020

The Notified Body Kiwa Nederland B.V. with Notified Body number 0063, has issued under the conformity assessment procedure as described in :

[Modules: B+C]

the EU-type examination certificate: [232140113/AA/00]

Where applicable:

Description of accessories and components, including software, which allow the radio equipment to operate as intended and covered by the DoC:

.....



Pure International Limited Concept House Home Park Road Kings Langley Hertfordshire, WD4 8UD United Kingdom

www.pure-audio.com

Accessories and components allowing the equipment to operate as intended:

- Software: v1.0
- No accessories available

The product is marked with the CE and UKCA marks:

Issued in the United Kingdom 22 March 2023

Peter Ogley

CEO

Pure International Ltd